Government of West Bengal Irrigation &Water Ways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, Western Block, 3rd floor Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091

No. 1434 -IE

Kolkata, dated

20/05/2022

ORDER

Sri Bandhu Sundar Saha, WBA&AS, Deputy Financial Advisor, Irrigation & Waterways Department is directed to take over the charge of the Office of the Financial Advisor, Irrigation & Waterways Department w.e.f. **20.05.2022 (A.N.)** in addition to his normal duties, without any remuneration, until further orders, since **Sri Haripada Purkait, WBA&AS, Financial Advisor, Irrigation & Waterways Department,** will proceed on leave (Station Leave) from 23.05.2022 to 27.05.2022 prefixing from 21.05.2022 to 22.05.2022 and suffixing from 28.05.2022 to 29.05.2022.

This has the approval of the Secretary of this Department.

Debashis Halder

Joint Secretary to
the Government of West Bengal

No. 1434/1(12) -IE

Kolkata, dated 20/05/2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action taken to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), W.B., Treasury Buildings; Kolkata-01.
- 2. PS to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Irrigation and Waterways Department.
- 3. OSD to the Hon'ble Minister-of-State, Irrigation and Waterways Department
- 4. Pr. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Irrigation and Waterways Department.
- 5. The Principal Secretary, Finance (Audit) Department, Government of West Bengal.
- 6. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation and Waterways Department.
- 7. Sri Haripada Purkait, Financial Advisor, I & W Department.
- 8. Sri Bandhu Sundar Saha, Deputy Financial Advisor, I & W Department.
- 9. The Deputy Secretary, ______, I & W Department.
- 10. The Assistant Secretary, ______, I & W Department.
- 11. Section Officer, ______, I & W Department.

Debashis Halder

Joint Secretary to

the Government of West Bengal